## TOWN OF HURLEY

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT REGARDING SCHOOL EMERGENCY EVACUATION SITE

Resolution No	Moved By
Date: December 27, 2023	Seconded By
WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley has determ Intermunicipal Agreement with Kingston City Scho of town buildings and emergency evacuation proced with the Town Clerk ("Intermunicipal Agreement") and	ool District with respect to shared use dure, in substantially the form on file
WHEREAS, the proposed action constitutes an adverse effect on the environment; and	a Type II action which will not have
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Hurley, does hereby authorize (by the favorable vot the members of the Board) as follows:	
1. The Supervisor of the Town of Hurle execute the Intermunicipal Agreement between the School District, in substantially the form on file wit as shall be approved by the Supervisor and the Attoaffect the substance thereof.	h the Town Clerk, with such changes
2. The Supervisor of the Town of Hurle employees and agents are hereby authorized and direct behalf of the Town of Hurley, to do all acts and thir provisions of the Intermunicipal Agreement.	rected for, and in the name and on
3. This resolution shall take effect imm	ediately.
	AYE NAY
Melinda McKnight, Supervisor	
Peter Humphries, Deputy Supervisor	
Michael Roms	

Gregory Simpson	 	